4. On July 11 , 2025, Surveillance notified Gaming Agents that a live gaming device 
("LGD") fill violation had occurred. Surveillance advised that a LGD fill was de livered 
and accepted at an incorrect location. The LGD fill was for the amount of twelve 
thousand dollars ($ 12,000). The Gaming Agent conducted a review of surveillance 
coverage and confirmed the surveillance findings. 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

Commission staff alleges that the acts or omissions of Baily's by and through its Agents as 
described herein constitute a breach of IC 4-33, IC 4-38, 68 IAC, and/or Baily' s approved internal